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Erev Shabbat Dec 1

Shacharit
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Candle Lighting
Mincha

Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day Dec 2

Daf Yomi
Shacharit
Latest Shema

Mincha
Shabbat ends at
Maariv

Sunday, Dec 3

Shacharit

Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha

Maariv

Monday, Dec 4

Shacharit

Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha

Maariv

Tuesday, Dec 5
Shacharit
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha
Maariv
Shacharit
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha
Maariv

Bava Kama 29
6:30 am
9:32 am
10:20 am
4:27 pm
4:35 pm
5:30 pm

Bava Kama 30
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:33 am
4:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm

Bava Kama 31
8:00 am
9:34 am
10:22am
4:30 pm
8:15 pm

Bava Kama 32

6:20 am

9:34 am
10:22 am

4:30 pm

8:15 pm

Bava Kama 33
6:30 am
9:35 am

10:23 am
4:30 pm
8:15 pm
6:30 am
9:36 am

10:23 am
4:30 pm
8:15 pm

This Week’s Enhanced Kiddush is in Honor of
all the volunteers who work to keep the Olney Eruv kosher!

It is Generously Sponsored By The Following:
Anonymous
The Ben-Horin Family
Avi & Sharise Gilburt
Jonathan and Shaina Gold
Gabirielle and Knox Long
The Long Jr. Family
The Rappaport Family
The Robinson Family
The Shields Family
Stuart Stahler
The Widofsky Family

Seudah Shlishit Speech

During the third meal, Rabbi Rapparort will be
talking about his recent experience in Israel

Chanukah Program!

Sunday, Dec. 10 - A special Chanukah
program filled with meaning and fun for the
whole family. Details to come

X A

Date Night

Saturday, Dec. 16 - Save the date and your date
for date night! A melaveh malka with great food
and great wisdom from special guests
Rabbi Josh & Tamar Livingstone.

More details to come




Thursday, Dec 7 Bava Kama 35

First Night of Chanukah

Shacharit 6:20 am
Latest Shema 9:36 am
Latest Shacharit 10:24 am
Mincha 4:30 pm
Maariv 8:15 pm

To Sponsor a Kiddush

Contact Kaitlyn Long kiddush@osttolney.org

To sponsor a kiddush for any occasion.

Class Schedule

Sun. 12/3:
7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Unlocking Agada with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 12/4:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 12/5:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 12/6:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky
8:30 pm - Wednesday Night Beit Midrash

Thurs. 12/7:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky
7:30 pm - Sefer Shmuel with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: osttolney.org/zoom
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