The Mini Scroll





Parshat Vayishlach

December 1, 2023 - 18 Kislev 5784

Sefer Bereishit 32:4-36:43 Artscroll Chumash Pages 170-197

Erev Shabbat Dec 1	Bava Kama 29
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:32 am
Latest Shacharit	10:20 am
Candle Lighting	4:27 pm
Mincha	4:35 pm
Repeat Shema After	5:30 pm

Shabbat Day Dec 2	Bava Kama 30
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
Latest Shema	9:33 am
Mincha	4:00 pm
Shabbat ends at	5:30 pm
Maariv	5:30 pm

Sunday, Dec 3	Bava Kama 31
Shacharit	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:34 am
Latest Shacharit	10:22am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm

Monday, Dec 4	Bava Kama 32
Shacharit	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:34 am
Latest Shacharit	10:22 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm

Tuesday, Dec 5	Bava Kama 33
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:35 am
Latest Shacharit	10:23 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:36 am
Latest Shacharit	10:23 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm

This Week's Enhanced Kiddush is in Honor of all the volunteers who work to keep the Olney Eruv kosher! It is Generously Sponsored By The Following:

Anonymous
The Ben-Horin Family
Avi & Sharise Gilburt
Jonathan and Shaina Gold
Gabrielle and Knox Long
The Long Jr. Family
The Rappaport Family
The Robinson Family
The Shields Family
Stuart Stahler
The Widofsky Family

Seudah Shlishit Speech

During the third meal, Rabbi Rapparort will be talking about his recent experience in Israel

Chanukah Program!

Sunday, Dec. 10 - A special Chanukah program filled with meaning and fun for the whole family. Details to come







Date Night

Saturday, Dec. 16 - Save the date and your date for date night! A melaveh malka with great food and great wisdom from special guests

Rabbi Josh & Tamar Livingstone.

More details to come

ranga da kanana da k	
First Night of Chanukah	
Shacharit	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:36 am
Latest Shacharit	10:24 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm

Bava Kama 35

Thursday, Dec 7

To Sponsor a Kiddush

Contact Kaitlyn Long <u>kiddush@osttolney.org</u>
To sponsor a kiddush for any occasion.

Class Schedule

Sun. 12/3:

7:15 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:45 am - Unlocking Agada with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 12/4:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky 4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 12/5:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky 4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 12/6:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky 4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky 8:30 pm - Wednesday Night Beit Midrash

Thurs. 12/7:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky 7:30 pm - Sefer Shmuel with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: osttolney.org/zoom